Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT180829
Counties:

Road Name:

Limits: DISTRICT WIDE
Project(s): 41973155201
Project(s): 41973155202
Project(s): 41973155203
Project(s): 41973155204
Project(s): 41973355201
Project(s): 43300255201(*)
Project(s): 43300255202
Project(s): 43300255204
Project(s): 43301055201
Total Roadway Length:
Total Bridge Length:

Call Order: 003

COLLIER, HIGHLANDS, LEE, POLK
HURRICANE IRMA LIGHTING REPAIRS - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS

Total Proposal Length:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

Federal Aid No:
Federal Aid No:
Federal Aid No:
Federal Aid No:
Federal Aid No:
Federal Aid No:
Federal Aid No:
Federal Aid No:
Federal Aid No:
N/A Miles

N/A Miles

N/A Miles

Proposal: T1740

E172152E
N/A
E172153E
N/A
E172127E
E172124E
E172225E
N/A
E172128E

Contract Days:
Letting Date:

Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

$526,101.00

District:01

125

08/29/18

10

N/A

60 Days (Aqui Time)

Railroad insurance is required for this Proposal at time of contract execution. Please see the Specifications Package for
more information.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based
on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of
quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. Use the Department’s quantities and prices listed for each item in
the Bid Price Proposal to determine a single bid factor. The bid factor will be used to determine the low bidder; however,
actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed.

The improvements under this contract consist of Hurricane Irma Districtwide lighting repairs.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT ltem

Section 0001 Lighting
0715- 1-13
0715- 1- 60

0715- 4-13
0715- 4-14
0715- 4-23
0715- 4-24

0715- 4-70
0715- 4-71
0715- 5-21

0715- 5-51

0715- 7-11
0715- 7-41
0715-11-118
0715-11-211

0715- 11-213

0715- 11-500
0715- 36-100

0715- 36-101
0715- 36-102
0715- 36-103
0715-500- 1

0715-511-140
0715-511-145

0715-550-000

Call Order: 003 Proposal: T1740
Description

LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2

LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR
OWNS

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE
STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE
STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE
SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE
SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE, FOUNDATION REMAINS

LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REPLACE LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON
EXISTING POLE

LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REMOVE LUMINAIRE AND ARM; POLE
REMAINS

LOAD CENTER, F&l, SECONDARY VOLTAGE
LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE
LUMINAIRE, F&l, ROADWAY, FLOOD

LUMINAIRE, F&l- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING
POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD

LUMINAIRE, F&l- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING
POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, POLE TOP

LUMINAIRE, REMOVE

FRANGIBLE BASE FOR LIGHT POLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL
TRANSFORMER BASE, CONTRACT T1740

FRANGIBLE BASE FOR LIGHT POLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL DOOR
ASSEMBLY, CONTRACT T1740

FRANGIBLE BASE FOR LIGHT POLE, REMOVE EXISTING
TRANSFORMER BASE, CONTRACT T1740

FRANGIBLE BASE FOR LIGHT POLE, LIGHT POLE LEVELING,
ALUMINUM/STEEL POST ON CONCRETE FOUNDATION, CONTRACT
T1740

POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&l, SINGLE ARM
SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 40'

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&l, SINGLE ARM
SHOULDER MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 45'

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, REMOVE

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LF
LF

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

Quantity

1,200.000
1,200.000

18.000
3.000
2.000
2.000

3.000
3.000
87.000

68.000

2.000
2.000
6.000
178.000

15.000

176.000
2.000

1.000
3.000
40.000
25.000
10.000
2.000

27.000
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